2020 Annual Report
Church Donor Lists

From its first days, our ministry has been rooted in church support. We cherish our covenant relationship with

the five presbyteries in Georgia and at the same time, we are proud that the ecumenical nature of our ministry

is recognized by faithful support from other churches as well. The total contribution listed for each congregation

in 2020 includes gifts to the Caring Hands Offering, Angel Offering and General Caring Hands Fund as well as

funds raised from the 14th Annual Caring Hands Classic fundraising campaign. Totals also include gifts from

Church groups such as Sunday School Classes and Presbyterian Women.

PRESBYTERY OF GREATER ATLANTA

Alpharetta Presbyterian Church
Atlanta First Presbyterian Church
Austell Presbyterian Church
Bethany Presbyterian Church
Carrollton Presbyterian Church
Central Presbyterian Church
Clairmont Presbyterian Church
Columbia Presbyterian Church
Conyers Presbyterian Church
Covenant Presbyterian Church
Covington First Presbyterian Church
Decatur Presbyterian Church

Druid Hills Presbyterian Church
Eastminster Presbyterian Church
Emory Presbyterian Church
Fairview Presbyterian Church
Fayette Presbyterian Church

Good Shepherd Presbyterian Church
Gum Creek Presbyterian Church
Johns Creek Presbyterian Church
Jonesboro First Presbyterian Church
LaGrange First Presbyterian Church
Lawrenceville Presbyterian Church
Loyd Presbyterian Church
McDonough Presbyterian Church

$11,255.00

$9,645.00
$1,534.06
$2,015.00
$25.00
$6,895.00
$1,160.00
$100.00
$585.00
$400.00
$6,520.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00
$125.00
$236.00
$225.00
$200.00
$1,200.00
$1,475.00
$250.00
$425.00
$1,400.00
$25.00
$50.00

Memorial Drive Presbyterian Church
Monroe First Presbyterian Church
Morningside Presbyterian Church
Mount Vernon Presbyterian Church
Norcross Presbyterian Church
North Avenue Presbyterian Church
North Decatur Presbyterian Church
Northminster Presbyterian Church
Northwest Presbyterian Church
Oakhurst Presbyterian Church
Oglethorpe Presbyterian Church
Peachtree City First Presbyterian Church
Peachtree Presbyterian Church
Philadelphia Presbyterian Church
Pleasant Hill Presbyterian Church
Radcliffe Presbyterian Church
Roswell Presbyterian Church

Saint Andrews Presbyterian Church
Saint Luke's Presbyterian Church
Shallowford Presbyterian Church
Smyrna Campground & Presbyterian Church
Stockbridge Presbyterian Church
Trinity Presbyterian Church, Atlanta
Trinity Presbyterian Church, Decatur
Westminster Presbyterian Church

Presbytery of Greater Atlanta ................

$1,800.00
$605.00
$550.00
$1,195.00
$100.00
$19,994.14
$125.00
$350.00
$5,820.00
$50.00
$580.00
$300.00
$27,052.40
$200.00
$27,209.00
$155.00
$18,679.00
$2,140.00
$3,120.00
$132,625.00
$324.23
$125.00
$44,806.40
$75.00
$50.00
$334,175.23
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CHEROKEE PRESBYTERY

Acworth Presbyterian Church $400.00
Beersheba Presbyterian Church $20.00
Cartersville First Presbyterian Church $20,275.00
Cedartown First Presbyterian Church $250.00
Cherokee Presbytery, Presbyterian Women $400.00
Covenant Presbyterian Church $3,520.00
Dalton First Presbyterian Church $435.00
Grace Presbyterian Church $100.00
Heritage Presbyterian Church $525.00
John Knox Presbyterian Church $110.00
Kirkwood Presbyterian Church $715.00
Light of Hope Presbyterian Church $580.00
Macland Presbyterian Church $700.00
Morton Memorial Presbyterian Church $100.00
Presbyterian Women $250.00
Ray-Thomas Memorial Presbyterian Church $200.00
Rockmart Presbyterian Church $20.00
Trinity Presbyterian Church $10,250.00
Westminster Presbyterian Church $2,435.00
Cherokee Presbytery ........cccccceeecerecceerenne $41,285.00
FLINT RIVER PRESBYTERY

Albany First Presbyterian Church $350.00
All Saints Presbyterian Church $25.00
Americus First Presbyterian Church $320.00
Bainbridge First Presbyterian Church $1,839.58
Boston Presbyterian Church $11,653.00
Cairo Presbyterian Church $100.00
Camilla First Presbyterian Church $3,000.00
Columbus First Presbyterian Church $3,375.00
Covenant Presbyterian Church $600.00
Cuthbert First Presbyterian Church $100.00
Dawes Presbyterian Church $200.00
Donalsonville First Presbyterian Church $1,800.03
Flint River Presbytery $20,227.61
Moultrie First Presbyterian Church $8,525.00
Quitman First Presbyterian Church $6,400.00
Thomaston First Presbyterian Church $1,225.00
Thomasville Second Presbyterian Church $400.00
Tifton First Presbyterian Church $1,585.00
Twin Lakes Presbyterian Church $325.00
Valdosta First Presbyterian Church $8,705.00

West End Presbyterian Church
Westminster Presbyterian Church

Flint River Presbytery ........cccccovecerriccirnnes

NORTHEAST GEORGIA PRESBYTERY
Athens First Presbyterian Church

Bath Presbyterian Church

Central Presbyterian Church

Clayton Presbyterian Church
Cleveland First Presbyterian Church
Covenant Presbyterian Church, Athens
Covenant Presbyterian Church, Augusta
Friendship Presbyterian Church
Gainesville First Presbyterian Church
Greensboro First Presbyterian Church
Hartwell First Presbyterian Church
Lavonia Presbyterian Church

Madison Presbyterian Church
Monticello Presbyterian Church
Oconee Presbyterian Church

Pleasant Hill Presbyterian Church
Rabun Gap Presbyterian Church

Reid Memorial Presbyterian Church
Saint Andrew Presbyterian Church
Sardis Presbyterian Church

Union Point First Presbyterian Church
Northeast Georgia Presbytery .................

SAVANNAH PRESBYTERY

Allenhurst Presbyterian Church

Altama Presbyterian Church

Brunswick First Presbyterian Church
Butler Memorial Presbyterian Church
Jekyll Presbyterian Community Church
McGregor Presbyterian Church

Saint Mary's First Presbyterian Church
Saint Simons Presbyterian Church
Savannah First Presbyterian Church
Skidaway Island Presbyterian Church
Wilmington Island Presbyterian Church
Savannah Presbytery .......cccccccovvvveiiinnennn.

$250.00
$125.00
.$71,130.22

$4,058.10
$50.00
$300.00
$750.00
$100.00
$200.00
$2,110.00
$190.00
$286.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
$1,724.00
$2,025.00
$125.00
$95.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$300.00
$16,738.10

$460.00
$270.00
$510.00
$20.00
$50.00
$100.00
$25.00
$400.00
$440.00
$7,995.00
$25.00
$10,295.00
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OTHER CHURCH SUPPORT

Christ Presbyterian Church $100.00
ChristChurch Presbyterian (EPC) $1,100.00
Douglasville First Presbyterian Church (ECO)  $6,775.00
Eastminster Presbyterian Church (ECO) $64.00
Fellowship Presbyterian Church (ECO) $150.00
Grace Presbyterian Church (ECO) $245.00
Griffin First Presbyterian Church (ECO) $125.00
Luther Hays Presbyterian Church (ECO) $2,508.00
Marietta First Baptist Church $50.00
Mars Hill Presbyterian Church (EPC) $300.00
Mount Hope Missionary Baptist Church $400.00
Nat Long Bible Class $75.00
Oak Grove Methodist Church $500.00

Presbyterian Village Worship Services Fund  $27,536.95
Thomasuville First Presbyterian Church (EPC) $14,700.00
Other Church Support .........ccoecevvecirererennen. $54,628.95

Every attempt has been made to include all 2019 donors. Please accept our apology if you name was inadvertently omitted.



