

2020 Annual Report Church Donor Lists

From its first days, our ministry has been rooted in church support. We cherish our covenant relationship with the five presbyteries in Georgia and at the same time, we are proud that the ecumenical nature of our ministry is recognized by faithful support from other churches as well. The total contribution listed for each congregation in 2020 includes gifts to the Caring Hands Offering, Angel Offering and General Caring Hands Fund as well as funds raised from the 14th Annual Caring Hands Classic fundraising campaign. Totals also include gifts from Church groups such as Sunday School Classes and Presbyterian Women.

PRESBYTERY OF GREATER ATLANTA

Alpharetta Presbyterian Church	\$11,255.00	Memorial Drive Presbyterian Church	\$1,800.00
Atlanta First Presbyterian Church	\$9,645.00	Monroe First Presbyterian Church	\$605.00
Austell Presbyterian Church	\$1,534.06	Morningside Presbyterian Church	\$550.00
Bethany Presbyterian Church	\$2,015.00	Mount Vernon Presbyterian Church	\$1,195.00
Carrollton Presbyterian Church	\$25.00	Norcross Presbyterian Church	\$100.00
Central Presbyterian Church	\$6,895.00	North Avenue Presbyterian Church	\$19,994.14
Clairmont Presbyterian Church	\$1,160.00	North Decatur Presbyterian Church	\$125.00
Columbia Presbyterian Church	\$100.00	Northminster Presbyterian Church	\$350.00
Conyers Presbyterian Church	\$585.00	Northwest Presbyterian Church	\$5,820.00
Covenant Presbyterian Church	\$400.00	Oakhurst Presbyterian Church	\$50.00
Covington First Presbyterian Church	\$6,520.00	Oglethorpe Presbyterian Church	\$580.00
Decatur Presbyterian Church	\$150.00	Peachtree City First Presbyterian Church	\$300.00
Druid Hills Presbyterian Church	\$100.00	Peachtree Presbyterian Church	\$27,052.40
Eastminster Presbyterian Church	\$150.00	Philadelphia Presbyterian Church	\$200.00
Emory Presbyterian Church	\$125.00	Pleasant Hill Presbyterian Church	\$27,209.00
Fairview Presbyterian Church	\$236.00	Radcliffe Presbyterian Church	\$155.00
Fayette Presbyterian Church	\$225.00	Roswell Presbyterian Church	\$18,679.00
Good Shepherd Presbyterian Church	\$200.00	Saint Andrews Presbyterian Church	\$2,140.00
Gum Creek Presbyterian Church	\$1,200.00	Saint Luke's Presbyterian Church	\$3,120.00
Johns Creek Presbyterian Church	\$1,475.00	Shallowford Presbyterian Church	\$132,625.00
Jonesboro First Presbyterian Church	\$250.00	Smyrna Campground & Presbyterian Church	\$324.23
LaGrange First Presbyterian Church	\$425.00	Stockbridge Presbyterian Church	\$125.00
Lawrenceville Presbyterian Church	\$1,400.00	Trinity Presbyterian Church, Atlanta	\$44,806.40
Loyd Presbyterian Church	\$25.00	Trinity Presbyterian Church, Decatur	\$75.00
McDonough Presbyterian Church	\$50.00	Westminster Presbyterian Church	\$50.00
		Presbytery of Greater Atlanta	\$334,175.23

2020 Annual Report: Donor Lists

CHEROKEE PRESBYTERY		West End Presbyterian Church	\$250.00
Acworth Presbyterian Church	\$400.00	Westminster Presbyterian Church	\$125.00
Beersheba Presbyterian Church	\$20.00	Flint River Presbytery	\$71,130.22
Cartersville First Presbyterian Church	\$20,275.00		
Cedartown First Presbyterian Church	\$250.00	NORTHEAST GEORGIA PRESBYTERY	
Cherokee Presbytery, Presbyterian Women	\$400.00	Athens First Presbyterian Church	\$4,058.10
Covenant Presbyterian Church	\$3,520.00	Bath Presbyterian Church	\$50.00
Dalton First Presbyterian Church	\$435.00	Central Presbyterian Church	\$300.00
Grace Presbyterian Church	\$100.00	Clayton Presbyterian Church	\$750.00
Heritage Presbyterian Church	\$525.00	Cleveland First Presbyterian Church	\$100.00
John Knox Presbyterian Church	\$110.00	Covenant Presbyterian Church, Athens	\$200.00
Kirkwood Presbyterian Church	\$715.00	Covenant Presbyterian Church, Augusta	\$2,110.00
Light of Hope Presbyterian Church	\$580.00	Friendship Presbyterian Church	\$190.00
Macland Presbyterian Church	\$700.00	Gainesville First Presbyterian Church	\$286.00
Morton Memorial Presbyterian Church	\$100.00	Greensboro First Presbyterian Church	\$100.00
Presbyterian Women	\$250.00	Hartwell First Presbyterian Church	\$100.00
Ray-Thomas Memorial Presbyterian Church	\$200.00	Lavonia Presbyterian Church	\$125.00
Rockmart Presbyterian Church	\$20.00	Madison Presbyterian Church	\$1,724.00
Trinity Presbyterian Church	\$10,250.00	Monticello Presbyterian Church	\$2,025.00
Westminster Presbyterian Church	\$2,435.00	Oconee Presbyterian Church	\$125.00
Cherokee Presbytery	\$41,285.00	Pleasant Hill Presbyterian Church	\$95.00
		Rabun Gap Presbyterian Church	\$500.00
FLINT RIVER PRESBYTERY		Reid Memorial Presbyterian Church	\$1,000.00
Albany First Presbyterian Church	\$350.00	Saint Andrew Presbyterian Church	\$2,500.00
All Saints Presbyterian Church	\$25.00	Sardis Presbyterian Church	\$100.00
Americus First Presbyterian Church	\$320.00	Union Point First Presbyterian Church	\$300.00
Bainbridge First Presbyterian Church	\$1,839.58	Northeast Georgia Presbytery	\$16,738.10
Boston Presbyterian Church	\$11,653.00		
Cairo Presbyterian Church	\$100.00	SAVANNAH PRESBYTERY	
Camilla First Presbyterian Church	\$3,000.00	Allenhurst Presbyterian Church	\$460.00
Columbus First Presbyterian Church	\$3,375.00	Altama Presbyterian Church	\$270.00
Covenant Presbyterian Church	\$600.00	Brunswick First Presbyterian Church	\$510.00
Cuthbert First Presbyterian Church	\$100.00	Butler Memorial Presbyterian Church	\$20.00
Dawes Presbyterian Church	\$200.00	Jekyll Presbyterian Community Church	\$50.00
Donalsonville First Presbyterian Church	\$1,800.03	McGregor Presbyterian Church	\$100.00
Flint River Presbytery	\$20,227.61	Saint Mary's First Presbyterian Church	\$25.00
Moultrie First Presbyterian Church	\$8,525.00	Saint Simons Presbyterian Church	\$400.00
Quitman First Presbyterian Church	\$6,400.00	Savannah First Presbyterian Church	\$440.00
Thomaston First Presbyterian Church	\$1,225.00	Skidaway Island Presbyterian Church	\$7,995.00
Thomasville Second Presbyterian Church	\$400.00	Wilmington Island Presbyterian Church	\$25.00
Tifton First Presbyterian Church	\$1,585.00	Savannah Presbytery	\$10,295.00
Twin Lakes Presbyterian Church	\$325.00		
Valdosta First Presbyterian Church	\$8,705.00		

2020 Annual Report: Donor Lists

OTHER CHURCH SUPPORT

Christ Presbyterian Church	\$100.00
ChristChurch Presbyterian (EPC)	\$1,100.00
Douglasville First Presbyterian Church (ECO)	\$6,775.00
Eastminster Presbyterian Church (ECO)	\$64.00
Fellowship Presbyterian Church (ECO)	\$150.00
Grace Presbyterian Church (ECO)	\$245.00
Griffin First Presbyterian Church (ECO)	\$125.00
Luther Hays Presbyterian Church (ECO)	\$2,508.00
Marietta First Baptist Church	\$50.00
Mars Hill Presbyterian Church (EPC)	\$300.00
Mount Hope Missionary Baptist Church	\$400.00
Nat Long Bible Class	\$75.00
Oak Grove Methodist Church	\$500.00
Presbyterian Village Worship Services Fund	\$27,536.95
Thomasville First Presbyterian Church (EPC)	\$14,700.00
Other Church Support	.\$54,628.95